
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

LAWRENCE LATTUCA, individually and 
on behalf of all others similarly situated, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

JOHN PAUL MITCHELL SYSTEMS, 
 
                                Defendant. 

Case No. 1:21-cv-03122-SJC 

STIPULATION OF 
DISMISSALWITHOUT PREJUDICE 
PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULES OF 
CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) 

 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiff Lawrence Lattuca 

(“Plaintiff”) and Defendant John Paul Mitchell Systems (“Defendant”), through their respective 

counsel, hereby stipulate to the dismissal of this case, each party to bear their own costs.   

  

Dated:  May 31, 2023 

 

LAUKAITIS LAW LLC 
 
By:  /s/ Kevin Laukaitis       
 

Kevin Laukaitis 
954 Avenida Ponce De Leon 
Suite 205, #10518 
San Juan, PR 00907 
T: 215-789-4462 
klaukaitis@laukaitislaw.com  
 
Harper T. Segui 
Erin J. Ruben 
MILBERG COLEMAN BRYSON 
PHILLIPS GROSSMAN LLC 
900 W. Morgan Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
T: 919-600-5000 
hsegui@milberg.com  
eruben@milberg.com  
 
Melissa K. Sims 
MILBERG COLEMAN BRYSON 
PHILLIPS GROSSMAN LLC 
111 West Jackson Boulevard 

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE 
LLP 

By: /s/ Stephen P. Benson____ 
 
Stephen P. Benson 
Kimberly A. Beis 
200 Public Square #1400 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
Tel.: 312-858-3705 
Tel:  312-858-3123 
spbenson@vorys.com 
kabeis@vorys.com  

 
Erin D. French  
301 E. Fourth Street, Suite 3500 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Tel.: 513-723-4022 
edfrench@vorys.com  

       Attorneys for Defendant  
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Suite 1700 
Chicago, IL 60604 
T: 815-878-4674 
msims@milberg.com  
 
Andrew J. Sciolla 
SCIOLLA LAW FIRM, LLC  
Land Title Building 
100 S. Broad Street, Suite 1910 
Philadelphia, PA 19110 
T: 267-328-5245 
andrew@sciollalawfirm.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 31st day of May 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

was served upon counsel of record via the Court’s Electronic Case Filing system. 

/s/ Kevin Laukaitis     

      Kevin Laukaitis 
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